MULTILAYER CERAMIC CHIP INDUCTORS
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
AIMC-0402
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS:
OPTIONS AND PART IDENTIFICATION:
(Left blank if standard)
APPLICATIONS:FEATURES:
1.0 x 0.5 x 0.5mm

� Bluetooth
� Mobile phones such as GSM, CDMA, PDC
� High frequency telecommunication circuits
� Other high frequency circuit general use
-55°C to + 125°C
2 Faraday, Suite# B | Irvine | CA 92618 Revised: 02.26.16
Ph. 949.546.8000 | Fax. 949.546.8001
Visit  www.abracon.com for Terms and Conditions of Sale
LLC
Part No. L(nH) Tolerance
L,Q Test
Freq.
Q SRF(MHz) DCR(Ω) Ir(mA)
(MHz) (MIN) (min) (max) (max)
AIMC-0402-1N0 1.0 C, S 100 9 10000 0.08 400
AIMC-0402-1N2 1.2 C, S 100 9 10000 0.08 400
AIMC-0402-1N5 1.5 C, S 100 9 6000 0.10 400
AIMC-0402-1N8 1.8 C, S 100 9 6000 0.12 400
AIMC-0402-2N2 2.2 C, S 100 9 6000 0.12 400
AIMC-0402-2N7 2.7 C, S 100 9 6000 0.13 400
AIMC-0402-3N3 3.3 C, S 100 9 6000 0.15 400
AIMC-0402-3N9 3.9 C, S 100 9 4500 0.21 400
AIMC-0402-4N7 4.7 C, S 100 9 4500 0.21 300
AIMC-0402-5N6 5.6 C, S 100 9 4000 0.23 300
AIMC-0402-6N8 6.8 C, S 100 9 4000 0.25 300
AIMC-0402-8N2 8.2 C, S 100 9 3600 0.35 300
AIMC-0402-10N 10 J 100 9 3200 0.42 300
AIMC-0402-12N 12 J 100 9 2800 0.50 300
AIMC-0402-15N 15 J 100 9 2500 0.60 300
AIMC-0402-18N 18 J 100 9 2200 0.80 300
AIMC-0402-22N 22 J 100 9 1900 0.85 300
AIMC-0402-27N 27 J 100 9 1600 1.00 300
AIMC-0402-33N 33 J 100 9 1300 1.00 200
AIMC-0402-39N 39 J 100 9 1200 1.30 200
AIMC-0402-47N 47 J 100 9 1000 1.50 200
AIMC-0402-56N 56 J 100 9 800 1.80 200
AIMC-0402-68N 68 J 100 9 800 1.95 180
AIMC-0402-82N 82 J 100 9 600 2.10 150
AIMC-0402-R10 100 J 100 9 600 2.50 150
AIMC-0402-R12 120 J 100 9 600 2.80 150
Test Conditions and equipments
L, Q: HP4291 Impedance Analyzer, 100MHz, 50mV

ISO 9001:2008
CERTIFIED
Test condition:
1) peel angle: 165°~180° vs. carrier tape.
2) peel speed: 300 mm/min±10%.
A 178±2
B 60±2
C 13.0±0.5
D 21.0±0.8
E 2.0±0.5
W 10.0±1.15
t 1.2±0.2
R 1.0±0.25
Dimension: mm
Codes A B C D E F G H ΦJ t(max)
AIMC-0402 0.65±0.10 1.15±0.10 8.0±0.3 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1 2.0±0.05 2.0±0.05 4.0±0.1 1.5+0.1/-0 0.8±0.05
MULTILAYER CERAMIC CHIP INDUCTORS
Peak temperature(Tp) time : 5sec maxATTENTION: Abracon Corporation�s products are COTS � Commercial-Off-The-Shelf products; suitable for Commercial, Industrial and, where designated,
Automotive Applications.  Abracon�s products are not specifically designed for Military, Aviation, Aerospace, Life-dependant Medical applications or any application
requiring high reliability where component failure could result in loss of life and/or property. For applications requiring high reliability and/or presenting an extreme